TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
Tested By: Hugo Gonzales
Reported By: Hugo Gonzales
IS A LIMITING AMPLIFIER COVERING THE RF RANGE OF 0.1 TO 18 GHz
12/21/2021
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
Page 1 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
Technical Sheet
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 2 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
+32.3 dB Min.
+31.3 dB Min.
+29.9 dB Min.
±1.47 dB
See Plot
±1.13 dB
See Plot
          ±2 dB MAX.
     @ 23°C
2:1 In
2:1 Out
See Plot
        4.5 dB MAX.
    @ 23°C
      +20 dBm MIN.
 @ 23°C
2.4:1 Max. In
     2.3:1 Max. Out
 @ 23°C
 -55C
 +25C
 +85C
2
5
4
3
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE Test Results
Pout @ 1 dB Compression:
TEST.
  ITEM NO
QA
        QC
See Plot
         30 dB MIN.
 @ 23°C
±0.86 dB
See Plot
0.1 GHz - 18 GHz
1 Frequency Range: 0.1 GHz - 18 GHz
Gain Flatness:
*Noise Figure:
VSWR:
(Input/Output)
7 DC Supply:
6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
3 dB
See Plot
4.3 dB
See Plot
4.7 dB
See Plot
                 +21 dBm
See Plot
                 +20 dBm
See Plot
                 +19 dBm
See Plot
+15 VDC @ 450 mA
Typ. @ 23°C
VDC @ 423 mA
VDC @ 399 mA
VDC @ 380 mA
*Not Guaranteed below 700MHz
2:1 In
2:1 Out
See Plot
2:1 In
2:1 Out
See Plot
Gain:
Technical Specifications
Page 3 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
(d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Over Temperature
+25C
-55C
+85C
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
N
o
is
se
 F
ig
u
re
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure Over Temperature
+25C
-55C
+85C
Page 4 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
23.0
24.0
25.0
26.0
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
O
P
1
d
B
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
OP1dB Over Temperature
+25C
-55C
+85C
Page 5 of 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-100M18-30-4D5-20-15-SFF
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
Input VSWR
Over Temperature
+25C
-55C
+85C
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
V
SW
R
 (
:1
)
Frequency (GHz)
Output VSWR
Over Temperature
+25C
-55C
+85C
Page 6 of 6